1172272010 08:12 TFAX

» Alison €001/001
11/18/2010 14:17 IFAX - =+ Dawn doo1/001

HAWAT HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

1. TO: Chief Procurement Officer

,FrOM: HHSC - Corporate Contracts
Department/Division/Agency
3. Name of Contractor: American Medical Response
2. Sole Source Reference Number: 11-002 5. Contract Number: 11-0254
s. Description of goods, services, or construction:
Emergency ground transportation Advanced Life Support (ALS) and Basic Life Support (BLS)
services for HHSC facilities located on Kanai, Oahn, Maui and Hawaii.

7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to:
[] Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows:

[ | Increase contract price by Original Contract Pricg: Amended Contragt Price:
10% or more: N ?ﬁf N ; A

s Reason: Thi/These amendment(s) are necessary because:
There was a clerical error in filling in the term of contract. Correct contract term should be from

3/1/11 to 2/28/12.

f

9. Direct questions to: Dawn Hirakawa Phone: 733-4170

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.

10, Pursuant 1o § 103D-306, HRS, and §3-122-82, HAR, I cprtify that the information provided above
is, to the best gf my kpowled) ¢ and correct

Soseph  Evanatt /118 Jo

Department Head (print and sign né Date

1. Date Notice Posted: /! DRAI—/C X
12 Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within
seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement .
Officer, 3675 Kilauea Ave.,Honolulu, Hawaii 96816 /i- 12~/ O W] topppetor

Chief Procurement OfficeW

. MAPPROVED [ ] DIsaPPROVED

@MV’W /{/ I ‘?/ [o

Chief Procurement Officer Date

HHSC PUR Policy 0016 Nov 2006 PUR Form 005



